
1 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Witham & District 
 DTS 

SCHEDULE OF  

5 CLASS OPEN OBEDIENCE SHOW 

(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations) 

New Rickstones Academy 

Conrad Rd, Witham CM8 2SD 

SATURDAY 3rd August 2024 

Show Opens – 8.30 Judging Commences – 9.30 

The Officers and Committee members of the society / or the licensee holding the 
licence are deemed responsible for organising and conducting the show safely 
and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel Club and agree 
to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to whom the 
Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40. In so 
doing those appointed as officers and committee members, or the licensee, 
accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the 
show and that this is a binding undertaking.  

SHOW MANAGER / CHIEF STEWARD – Mr Sean Taylor 

Entry Fees: £6.50 per dog per class;  NFC: Free 

Entries Close: Saturday 21st June 2024 

ALL ENTRIES WITH CORRECT FEES TO BE SENT TO SHOW SECRETARY: 
Mrs B Taylor 140 Church Street, Witham, Essex CM8 2JJ 

Telephone 01376 501549 / Mob 07796363688 
All cheques made payable too: Witham & District DTS 

or via the Internet on: www.withyourdog.co.uk 

Please park where directed by parking stewards 
Witham DTS reserve the right if your dog is found to be at risk, forcible entry to 

your vehicle may be necessary without liability for any damage caused 

 Catering:  Oscars Mobile Catering Pet Supplies: The Soap Seeker 
 Dog Owners Gift Store 

VETERINARY SURGEON ON CALL 
Brookend Veterinary Practice: Any expenses to be paid by the owner of the dog(s) 



 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

Class 1 Beginners     Entries 24 

Judge: Nicky Cracknell         

 

1 116 ICENI QUEEN NAF 

2 32 CAMYLAW SUPER HERO 

3 72 HOT POT NOODLES 

4 220 DECOYMANS PIPER KES 

5 182 CALDERA DANCING FLAME 

6  118 MACNAN CHASE 

31 CAMYLAW SHINING LIGHT 
 
47 LINDCOLY MUFFIN SURPRISE 
 
64 KENXTWEN JUMP FOR JOY 
   
68 BAREDALE ECHO SONG 
  
73 SWEET STOCKY TOFFEE 
  
79 TILEMASH ICLKE PICKLE 
   
102 KEBULAK SPRING FLING 
  
103 WASPY WILBUR 
  
110 MR CAPTIAN PUGWASH 
  
114 PANTYCELYN MAISIE 
 
115 BONNIE’S BISCUIT 
 
117 ITS NEVER TREVOR 
 
124 CRAZY WILD CHILD 
 
183 CARAMINO RUN TO THE SN 
 
184 HATTIE OF CARAMINO 
 
186 JESSICA OF BLACK PEAR HOUSE 
 
219 BIZZY DOING SCHIEB AUF ALLE 
 
225 KENTWONE LUCKY TOFFEE 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

 

1 170 QUILTERS KINGFISHER 

2 150 KYNIGOS FREDDIE ROCKS YOU 

3 185 HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET 

4 112 KENXTWEN TURANO 

5 64 KENXTWEN JUMP FOR JOY 

6 56  JUWELLOR REGAN IN THE LAWN  

Class 2 Novice Pt 1       Entries 36    

Judge:  Bridgette Cameron          

129 ANADUNE LIDGATE STAR 
 
134 TAMBUZI WHO DARES WINS 
 
137 STORMLAKE’S IT’S SO EASY 
 
144 ASHPRINGTON CHERRY COLA 
 
158 SHELTYSHAM FLY BY NIGHT WITH ALNMAC 
 
162 MAGGIE OF MAGICAL MEMORIES 
 
174 BLOUNTSWOOD GYPSY 
 
178 BRECHFA FOR TWO OF ASHPRINGTON 
 
198 EDDIE WHIZZARD 
 
205 KILLIEBRAE KAZAK 
 
208 BRAMLEYNEST REDWOOD 
 
214 MOONSEEKER USURIOUSLY SKY 
 
218 SPIT AND POLISH AT DOBRIACH 
 
222 LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE 
 
227 CALI IN FOR A PENNY nov ex  
 

 

2 FLYN TILEMASH 
 
7 KINGSFARM LITTLE MIRACLE 
 
15 DEEANN DOING IT FOR DEVO 
 
29 KENNEIRIDGE SAFFRON 
 
40 HARCO’S DALI 
 
45 ARIO NORTI BUT NICE 
 
53 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT 
 
70 JUWELLOR WILLOW THE WISP 
 
79 TILEMASH ICLKE PICKLE 
 
88 JEPLONG PERFECT SONATA 
 
94 ALL ACTION SENDZE 
 
97 PALMANDA IN IT TO FLYNN IT 
 
101 TRAGILITY QUARTZ WHITE 
 
108 APPLEBEL CHIVAS REGAL 
 
121 TRUE LOVE CINDERELLA RANCH 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

Class 5 Class C pt 2      Entries 24  

Judge:  Jessica Lewis     

 
11 BURKCROSS HERE’S GIZMO 
 
21 DEEANN DREAM ON 
 
26 JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO 
 
34 BORDAQUEST MUNECO DE NIEVE 
 
51 ARRODARE MORE THAN WORDS 
 
61 KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD 
 
71 SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE 
 
80 KETHINNA DEVILS WHISPER 
 
87 KILNHURST KENTISH MAN 
 
93 FOXTWIST TOUCH OF ICE 
 
119 BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW 
 

 
153 BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER 
 
169 KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS B ex 
 
187 WAGGERLAND ISLAY B ex 
 
190 BAWDENFLIGHT FARKLEBERRY AT WAGGINMUTT 
 
200 KENTREDECIM WATERTIGHT AT BAMBOOZLE 
 
224 RUSKATH KEY IMAGE 
 
229 ALPANA STRIKE A POSE 
 

 
 

 
 
 

1  104 MOPTOPIA’S URIZON 

2 143 STORMLAKES HIGH FLYER 

3 85 DEMOLITION DASH 

4 132 MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW 

5 24 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL 

6 213 FALKENWALD CINDER 



 

 
Class 5 Class C pt 1 
 
Judge: Wendy Birch 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                        Entries 24  
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

 
16 JUPAVIA THE SECRET 
 
22 TRI AGAIN KATIE 
 
25 DODGIN’ HERE COMES THE SUN 
 
30 DELTAMADOG BRADANZA 
 
38 LUPITOONZ DANCE MONKEY 
 
65 STARDELL TARVOS 
 
76 SIXELA SPINDRIFT AT BISQUET OW 
 
86 DUNBURGH INDEPENDANT WOMAN 
 
92 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ 
 
98 ARRODARE BACK TO REALITY 
 
105 WOLFCAST BY MOONLIGHT 
 
127 UNDER RAPS V.D. VAARDEKENSHOEVE 
 
133 DOGIN IATKA NEW MOON OW 
 
148 KETHINNA COME FLY WITH ME 

 
171 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH FIRE AT QUILTERS 
 
181 TAMAR RIO DE OURO 
 
196 SHELTYSHAM SHROUDED IN MIST 
 
216 STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON 
 
228 SPICE IT UP C ex AW B 

1 201 TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON 

2 189 TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP 

3 165 BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS 

4 52 FAYKEN CAPONE 

5 9 KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE B ex 

9 82 RAINTAL REFLECTIONS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

 

1 209  CATELLO GALAZY 

2 215 BONAPARTIST TRICOLORE 

3 160 DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL 

4 130 MANDERAIN STARMAN 

5 123 RAYBURN DEEP RIVER MAYES 

6 103 WASPY WILBUR 

Class 2 Novice Pt 2      Entries 36  

Judge: Laura Wiley      

         

116 ICENI QUEEN 
 
135 STORMLAKE’S PIONEER 
 
138 RED STUBBLE LORD GEM SNIPE 
 
145 MOONWATER HIGHTIME 
 
152 LOUIE THE DUDE 
 
163 ZANYWAY THE GREAT GATSBY 
 
172 DARKBECK FALCON 
 
175 TAMBUZI OUT OF THE BLUE 
 
179 CHELSASA OPEN SECRET 
 
194 ROOQUIS TWISTED TEA 
 
202 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO 
 
206 WESTONING MAVERICK CHARM 
 
219 BIZZY DOING SCHIEB AUF ALLE 
 
223 MERZHIN’S MAGICAL MOMENTS 
  

 

4 MIDNIGHT MAGIC 
 
10 MAGO BARKER CONQUERS ROBATE 
 
18 ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS 
 
33 CARSTEVER COOKIE DOUGH 
 
41 MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE 
 
48 MAJACABUS WORKING ON A DREAM 
 
55 JUWELLOR COUSIN KENZIE 
 
59 KALIAZAR ENDEAVOUR 
 
66 WATCH MY MAGIC 
 
74 SEAPOSER BLACK PEARL OF BELLASH 
 
81 THE SEVENTH SON AT KETHINNA (AZ2) 
 
89 HIGH WORKING BC NEXT OF KIN SIRIUS 
 
95 GURSTEN LADY OF BROADCHALKE 
 
99 HAWKSFLIGHT GOING DUTCH 
 
109 HESSONITE SECRET AGENT 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

1 173 OCH AYE THE GOOSE 

2 217 PHOEBE ROSE AT DOBRIACH 

3 100 FUZZY WUZZY WOZZA 

4 91 STORMLAKE’S CASANOVA EYES 

5 180 SALLEN RENSCOMBE AT CHELSASA 

6 139 HANANS GOLDEN SPIRIT 

Class 2  Nov pt 3      Entries 35 

Judge:  Cathy Butler                                  

128 TONLYNOR DAVID 
 
131 TOVEVALLEY UBBA 
 
136 STORMLAKE PENNY LANE 
 
149 MISTI COME FLY WITH ME 
 
156 ASTERLILY ZEUS OF HARROB 
 
161 FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTA AT CLOUDFALL 
 
166 RAZKIAH THUNDERSTORM 
 
177 THE PERFECT PICKLE 
 
195 TUPPENCE THRUPPENCE 
 
203 CAULI BOLI 
 
207 WUMBLIBUMBLY FLOPSY MOPSY 
 
212 TILEMASH ITS NOW OR NEVER 
 
221 BUSKRU MIXOLOGIST 
 
226 BAMBOOZLE ZARA 
 
 
 
 

5 BUSKRU NOTAFF AHKENOODLE 
 
12 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY RIDE 
 
28 TILEMASH BRING ME SUNSHINE 
 
36 JANBELL LOVE IN THE DARK 
 
43 MARSHBROOK SUMMER BREEZE 
 
49 SPARKY DANCING IN THE DARK 
 
58 STAR COAST SUPER GAL 
 
60 BORIS BLUE COLLAR (AY2) 
 
69 JOVIALITY TILEMASH 
 
75 CAMBRIDGE CANDY FLOSS 
 
84 TWAITHLAKE POP THE PROSECCO 
 
96 CORNER OAK GOLDEN NOBLE 
 
107 SUZIE QUE’S IZZY WIZZY 
 
110 MR CAPTIAN PUGWASH 
 
120 FIRETOUGH HOT SHOT ZEN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                            
 1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …… 

1 23 WESTONING CODE 

2 62 NRYEEMAS’S BOMBER 

3 157 ALNMAC MIDNIGHT FLYER 

4 167 LYNCOL SHIVERS 

5 191 RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF WAGGINMUTT 

6 77 XANDRAS FINALE AT BISQUET 

Class 4 Class B pt 2      Entries 30 

Judge: Paula Kenny     

3 DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC 
 
13 APPLEBEL CINNAMON 
 
17 JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE 
 
35 COUNTRY BUGG 
 
44 QUINTOPIA PAPERBACK WRITER 
 
50 BEE’S RED LABEL 
 
63 BRECHFA TUTTI FRUTTI Nov Ex 
 
82 RAINTAL REFLECTIONS 
 
85 DEMOLITION DASH 
 
92 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ 
 
104 MOPTOPIA’S URIZON 
 
113 SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS 
 
122 CHELSASA FLEETWOOD 
 
127 UNDER RAPS V.D. VAARDEKENSHOEVE 
 
143 STORMLAKES HIGH FLYER 

147 QUINTOPIA TILL THERE WAS YOU 
 
154 CHOCHA MOOSE 
 
176 SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN 
 
188 RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD (AU2) 
 
196 SHELTYSHAM SHROUDED IN MIST 
 
198 EDDIE WHIZZARD 
 
201 TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON 
 
213 FALKENWALD CINDER 
 
229 ALPANA STRIKE A POSE 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

1 90 MIND THE DOG QUARTZ QUINN 

2 119 BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW 

3 193 RIVERSPELL RED HOT FLIER Nov ex 

4 46 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR 

5 204 ASTRA TUZIK 

6 230 ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE 

Class 4 Class  B Pt 1      Entries 31  

Judge: Chris Blenkinsop       

1 AUSTMANS SIRUS BLUE Nov ex 
 
9 KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE B ex 
 
14 SIXELA SOISTICE 
 
20 RED SKY AURORA 
 
24 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL 
 
37 KURLYKING ALICE DU PONT 
 
52 FAYKEN CAPONE 
 
54 BRECHFA NEON MOON 
 
67 OAKWOOD MOSS 
 
78 ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN 
 
83 KNIGHT OF THUNDER 
 
94 ALL ACTION SENDZE 
 
111 HESSONITE WHO IS SHE 
 
125 SEAPOSER MEANT TO BE 
 
140 HOLLY EVE 
  
 

 
 
 
 

146 TILEMASH MR QUIZ 
 
151 MEDITERRANEAN JET 
 
155 STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM 
 
159 SHELTYSHAM NUT BOX IN ALNMAC 
 
168 ROSMARINUS ROCK SYMPHONY 
 
181 TAMAR RIO DE OURO 
 
189 TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP 
 
197 ARTFUL JAMMY DODGER Aex 
 
199 PEPSANNER FIREFLY 
 
224 RUSKATH KEY IMAGE 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

 

1 207 WUMBLIBUMBLY FLOPSY MOPSY 
 
2 227 CALI IN FOR A PENNY nov ex  

3 149 MISTI COME FLY WITH ME  

4 128 TONLYNOR DAVID 

5 15 DEEMAN DOING IT FOR DEVO   

6 18 ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS 

Class 3 Class A Pt 1      Entries 31  

Judge:  Jude Stone      

123 RAYBURN DEEP RIVER MAYES 
 
138 RED STUBBLE LORD GEM SNIPE 
 
145 MOONWATER HIGHTIME 
 
156 ASTERLILY ZEUS OF HARROB 
 
160 DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL 
 
168 ROSMARINUS ROCK SYMPHONY 
 
176 SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN 
 
188 RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD (AU2) 
 
193 RIVERSPELL RED HOT FLIER nov ex 
 
202 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO 
 
230 ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE 
 
 
 
 

 

  

 

1 AUSTMANS SIRUS BLUE Nov ex 
 
8 KINGSFARM LAST STANDING 
 
23 WESTONING CODE 
 
36 JANBELL LOVE IN THE DARK 
 
41 MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE 
 
46 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR 
 
50 BEE’S RED LABEL  
 
57 CASBLAID WEAVER 
 
67 OAKWOOD MOSS 
 
77 XANDRAS FINALE AT BISQUET 
 
89 HIGH WORKING BC NEXT OF KIN SIRIUS 
 
95 GURSTEN LADY OF BROADCHALKE 
 
107 SUZIE QUE’S IZZY WIZZY 
 
120 FIRETOUGH HOT SHOT ZEN 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

Class 3 Class A pt 2      Entries 31  

Judge:  Peter Gregory     

 

1 48 MAJACABUS WORKING ON A DREAM 

2 99 HAWKSFLIGHT GOING DUTCH 

3 12 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY RIDE 

4 84 TWAITHLAKE POP THE PROSECCO 

5 203 CAULI BOLI 

6 152 LOUIE THE DUDE 

146 TILEMASH MR QUIZ 
 
157 ALNMAC MIDNIGHT FLYER 
 
164 MOONSEEKER TAKE EM BY STORM 
 
170 QUILTERS KINGFISHER 
 
191 RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF  
  WAGGINMUTT 
 
197 ARTFUL JAMMY DODGER Aex 
 
210 CATELLO TIKA 
 
222 LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE 
 
215 BONAPARTIST TRICOLORE 
 
 

3 DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC 
 
14 SIXELA SOISTICE 
 
19 BOURNEMOUTH BOY 
 
27 PEPSANNER THE MAJOR 
 
37 KURLYKING ALICE DU PONT 
 
42 DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET Nov ev 
 
53 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT 
 
62 NRYEEMAS’S BOMBER 
 
69 JOVIALITY TILEMASH 
 
90 MIND THE DOG QUARTZ QUINN 
 
109 HESSONITE SECRET AGENT 
 
121 TRUE LOVE CINDERELLA RANCH 
 
125 SEAPOSER MEANT TO BE 
 
134 TAMBUZI WHO DARES WINS 
 
141 MISTER WOODY 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st …………    2nd …………   3rd …………   4th …………   5th ...………   6th ………… 

1 20 RED SKY AURORA 

2 136 STORMLAKE PENNY LANE 

3 223 MERZHIN’S MAGICAL MOMENTS 

4 17 JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE 

5 39 HARCO’S AXI 

6 66 WATCH MY MAGIC 

Class 3 Class A pt 3        Entries 30   

Judge: Mary Perry       

6 LYNZENSU HOT TO TROT 
 
13 APPLEBEL CINNAMON 
 
28 TILEMASH BRING ME SUNSHINE 
 
44 QUINTOPIA PAPERBACK WRITER 
 
49 SPARKY DANCING IN THE DARK 
 
54 BRECHFA NEON MOON 
 
70 JUWELLOR WILLOW THE WISP 
 
88 JEPLONG PERFECT SONATA 
 
91 STORMLAKE’S CASANOVA EYES 
 
106 STARDELL IZAR 
 
111 HESSONITE WHO IS SHE 
 
122 CHELSASA FLEETWOOD 
 
126 ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL  
 
142 SUNNYDEAN WINTERS KNIGHT 
 
 
 
 

 

147 QUINTOPIA TILL THERE WAS YOU 
 
155 STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM 
 
159 SHELTYSHAM NUT BOX IN ALNMAC 
 
167 LYNCOL SHIVERS 
 
175 TAMBUZI OUT OF THE BLUE 
 
185 HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET 
 
192 KIRALYTANYAI HAKUNA MATATA novex 
 
199 PEPSANNER FIREFLY 
 
204 ASTRA TUZIK 
 
211 CATELLO NESSIE 
 
 
 
 




